DESCRIPTION

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF CROCKETT

BANK OF GLEASON

BANK OF GLEASON

BANK OF GLEASON

BANK OF GLEASON

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

CAPITALMARK BANK & TRUST
CAPITALMARK BANK & TRUST
CAPITALMARK BANK & TRUST
CAPSTAR BANK

CAPSTAR BANK

CAPSTAR BANK

CAPSTAR BANK

CARROLL BANK & TRUST
CITIZENS BANK

CITIZENS BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK

CIVIC BANK & TRUST
CLAYTON BANK & TRUST
CLAYTON BANK & TRUST
COFFEE CO BANK
COMMERCE UNION BANK
COMMUNITY 1ST BK & TRUST

STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND

HOLDINGS REPORT

as of NOVEMBER 30, 2015

CUSIP

PRINCIPAL

3,000,000
3,300,000
3,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
300,000
350,000
750,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,450,000
1,225,000
735,000
2,300,000
200,000
50,000,000
150,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
20,000,000
10,000,000
20,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
90,000
2,000,000
4,000,000
75,000
1,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
240,000
2,000,000
4,000,000

MATURITY*

12/7/2015
12/7/2015
12/18/2015
1/15/2016
12/7/2015
12/7/2015
1/8/2016
3/29/2016
3/18/2016
5/20/2016
12/23/2015
12/18/2015
12/10/2015
12/3/2015
12/3/2015
12/10/2015
6/9/2016
4/20/2016
5/5/2016
4/5/2016
5/5/2016
3/25/2016
4/5/2016
4/5/2016
12/15/2015
5/27/2016
12/14/2015
12/11/2015
3/15/2016
12/30/2015
3/21/2016
12/22/2015
12/21/2015
2/23/2016
2/23/2016
1/22/2016
4/29/2016
1/28/2016

YIELD

0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.22
0.20
0.20
0.18
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.35
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

AMORTIZED

COST

3,000,000.00
3,300,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
300,000.00
350,000.00
750,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,450,000.00
1,225,000.00
735,000.00
2,300,000.00
200,000.00
50,000,000.00

150,000,000.00

50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
90,000.00
2,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
75,000.00
1,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
240,000.00
2,000,000.00
4,000,000.00



COMMUNITY NATL BANK
COMMUNITY NATL BANK

COMMUNITY TRUST & SAVINGS

FIRST ADVANTAGE BANK
FIRST ADVANTAGE BANK

FIRST CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK
FIRST CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FRANKLIN SYNERGY BANK
FRANKLIN SYNERGY BANK
FRANKLIN SYNERGY BANK
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
GATES BANKING & TRUST
HARDIN COUNTY BANK
HARDIN COUNTY BANK
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
METROPOLITAN BANK
METROPOLITAN BANK
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&L
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&L
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&L
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&L
PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

1,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
2,500,000
20,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
4,000,000
20,000,000
40,000,000
40,000,000
1,000,000
1,250,000
250,000
1,000,000
750,000
500,000
600,000
750,000
750,000
250,000
350,000
425,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
2,000,000
3,000,000
25,000,000
12,000,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
8,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
7,500,000
7,500,000
95,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
5,000,000
2,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000

4/19/2016
12/15/2015
12/14/2015

1/5/2016
12/15/2015

5/10/2016

5/10/2016
12/30/2015

1/11/2016
12/14/2015

1/7/2016

1/25/2016
12/22/2015
12/22/2015
12/18/2015

1/15/2016

12/7/2015
12/23/2015

1/7/2016

1/28/2016

12/7/2015

1/21/2016
12/30/2015
12/30/2015

1/21/2016

1/7/2016
1/7/2016
5/20/2016
5/20/2016
2/1/2016
2/1/2016

12/4/2015

12/1/2015

12/1/2015

12/4/2015

12/4/2015

12/4/2015

12/8/2015

12/4/2015

12/1/2015
12/21/2015

1/22/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

1/22/2016
12/10/2015
12/23/2015

5/20/2016

5/27/2016

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.35
0.35
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.35
0.35

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,500,000.00
20,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,250,000.00
250,000.00
1,000,000.00
750,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
750,000.00
750,000.00
250,000.00
350,000.00
425,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
12,000,000.00
7,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
7,500,000.00
7,500,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
5,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00



PATRIOT BANK

PUTNAM 1ST MERCANTILE
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANTILE
REGIONS BANK

REGIONS BANK

RELIANT BANK

RELIANT BANK

RELIANT BANK

SECURITY BANK

SECURITY BANK

TNBANK

TNBANK

TNBANK

WAYNE CO BANK

WAYNE CO BANK

OTHER COMMERCIAL PAPER

ADP
BNP
GE
NESTLE
NESTLE
UPS

GOVERNMENT AGENCY DEBT

FHLMC

FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL AGRIC MTG
FEDERAL AGRIC MTG
FARMER MAC

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK

0530A371
09659C71
36960MZ1
64105H71
64105H71
9113A2A8

3134G5RF
3137EACT
3130A0GK
3130A3C4
3130A3R9
3130A3ZM
3130A6RF
31337357
3135G0OBA
31315P3B
31315PJ9
3132X0BP
313384Q0A
31338408
31338408
31338408
313384Q0N
313384RN

4,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
100,000,000
200,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
2,500,000
2,500,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
900,000

1,163,435,000

100,000,000
150,000,000
250,000,000
50,000,000
30,000,000
100,000,000

680,000,000

38,050,000
99,495,000
12,515,000
100,000,000
75,000,000
20,000,000
50,000,000
64,820,000
75,000,000
30,000,000
20,800,000
43,500,000
50,000,000
33,841,000
125,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000

12/10/2015
12/30/2015
3/14/2016
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
1/12/2016
2/9/2016
5/20/2016
12/17/2015
12/10/2015
12/30/2015
3/28/2016
1/15/2016
2/9/2016
5/10/2016

12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015

1/8/2016

5/27/2016
5/27/2016
12/30/2015
12/18/2015
12/10/2015
2/2/2016
12/5/2016
6/10/2016
4/11/2016
1/25/2016
2/2/2016
7/22/2016
12/3/2015
12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/15/2015
1/8/2016

0.15
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.15
0.20
0.20

0.11
0.12
0.09
0.06
0.07
0.10

0.36
0.35
0.26
0.21
0.27
0.27
0.53
0.34
0.31
0.26
0.28
0.41
0.03
0.16
0.19
0.11
0.02
0.09

4,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
200,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
900,000.00

1,163,435,000.00

99,999,694.44
149,999,500.00
249,999,375.00
49,999,000.00
29,999,300.01
99,985,833.33

679,982,702.78

38,061,137.07
100,895,402.90
12,518,448.78
99,997,308.20
74,996,625.00
19,998,744.08
50,000,000.00
65,618,329.04
75,816,000.50
30,014,995.18
20,800,447.79
43,498,252.19
49,998,750.00
33,831,674.92
124,957,777.47
149,970,666.67
99,998,055.56
49,991,500.00



FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMCDN

FEDL HOME LN MTG C
INTER AMERN DEV BK
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTER AMERN DEV BK
IADB

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D

TREASURY DEBT

UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

313384RN
313384RN
313384SS
3133845z
313384TW
313396QM
3133%6QM
313396QN
313396SS
45818KRN
459052Q8B
459052QB
459052Q8B
459052QN
459052QN
459052RN
459052RN
459052RN
459052SS
4581X0CJ
4581X0CJ
31315KA4
31315KPY
31315KQV
31315KSG
31315KSX
31315KUC
31315KWT

912810DX
912828A5
912828A5
912828B8
912828C4
912828EW
912828FQ
912828G4
912828PS
912828QF
912828QF
912828RJ
912828UG
912828UG
912828UM
912828VC

50,000,000
84,000,000
100,000,000
159,000,000
100,000,000
129,000,000
80,000,000
156,000,000
200,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
61,000,000
110,000,000
200,000,000
192,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
94,000,000
200,000,000
51,280,000
100,000,000
75,000,000
35,000,000
77,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000

3,891,301,000

91,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
80,000,000
48,000,000
26,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000

1/8/2016
1/8/2016
2/5/2016
2/12/2016
3/4/2016
12/14/2015
12/14/2015
12/15/2015
2/5/2016
1/8/2016
12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/15/2015
12/15/2015
1/8/2016
1/8/2016
1/8/2016
2/5/2016
9/12/2016
9/12/2016
8/1/2016
12/1/2015
12/22/2015
1/26/2016
2/10/2016
3/10/2016
5/12/2016

11/15/2016
12/15/2016
12/15/2016
2/29/2016
3/31/2016
2/15/2016
8/15/2016
11/30/2016
1/31/2016
4/30/2016
4/30/2016
9/30/2016
1/15/2016
1/15/2016
2/15/2016
5/15/2016

0.08
0.10
0.11
0.20
0.24
0.27
0.29
0.13
0.16
0.11
0.10
0.09
0.04
0.09
0.09
0.10
0.14
0.16
0.20
0.54
0.42
0.42
0.31
0.32
0.25
0.30
0.32
0.28

0.38
0.66
0.70
0.25
0.31
0.21
0.37
0.60
0.32
0.27
0.27
0.46
0.34
0.33
0.25
0.27

49,993,437.50
83,988,100.00
99,970,833.33
158,929,333.33
99,930,000.00
128,928,405.00
79,952,311.11
155,957,750.00
199,887,111.11
49,990,985.00
49,992,916.50
60,992,375.00
109,995,355.56
199,972,500.00
191,974,080.00
49,991,250.00
49,990,472.22
93,981,617.78
199,913,333.33
51,321,964.56
100,185,200.00
74,735,031.46
34,981,615.28
76,943,875.56
99,918,750.00
99,891,833.33
49,928,444.54
49,912,888.89

3,893,115,885.74

97,897,408.70
49,984,278.50
99,922,131.00
99,998,374.18
100,034,925.96
101,595,395.84
103,918,691.28
49,944,892.50
100,557,682.49
101,004,174.06
80,805,250.57
48,259,081.02
26,002,739.06
100,011,596.18
100,047,550.90
99,989,336.84



UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

OTHER INSTRUMENTS
FIRST TN

FIRST TN SWEEP #2
REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL

SHADOW PRICE = .999267
WAM / WAL = 104 Days*

Monthly Return =.23%

912828VG
912828VG
912828VL
912828VL
912828VL
912828VR
912828VR
912828VR
912828VR
912828VW
912828VW
912828VW
912828VW
912828WA
912828WA
912828WF
912828WF
912828PS

4022012
4032012
7012004

100,000,000
35,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
55,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000

2,585,000,000

110,000,000
120,170,550
300,575,387

530,745,937

8,850,481,936.59

6/15/2016
6/15/2016
7/15/2016
7/15/2016
7/15/2016
8/15/2016
8/15/2016
8/15/2016
8/15/2016
9/15/2016
9/15/2016
9/15/2016
9/15/2016
10/15/2016
10/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
1/31/2016

12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015

0.31
0.31
0.42
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.40
0.40
0.41
0.48
0.36
0.35
0.56
0.53
0.40
0.36
0.58
0.23

0.42
0.10
0.10

The shadow price is the market value divided by the book value. This would be

the same as the NAV (net asset value) if it were required.

*The State Pooled Investment Fund and Local Government Investment Pool report the final legal maturity

date of all securities held, without reliance upon the SEC 2a-7 provision that permits a fund to shorten

the maturity of an adjustable-rate security in reference to its interest rate reset dates. Therefore, the

State Pooled Investment Fund’s and Local Government Investment Pool’s Weighted Average
Maturity (“WAM”) and Weighted Average Life (“WAL") are the same.

100,137,160.74
35,048,087.49
100,160,209.16
50,102,119.37
50,101,610.49
100,225,909.02
50,097,205.54
50,097,462.22
55,104,675.84
100,378,811.54
50,245,191.40
100,500,093.98
50,133,491.00
50,051,468.87
100,234,843.79
50,140,371.50
50,020,858.50
100,592,012.80

2,603,345,092.33

110,000,000.00
120,170,549.63
300,575,386.96

530,745,936.59

8,870,624,617.44




